This natural constraint must be 
factored into both revenue 
projections and operating 
conditions. 

Seasonal revenue variations have 
been considered while preparing 
the tender document.  

6 Revenue Sharing Amount: The 
proposed annual revenue share 
of ₹25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-
Five Lakhs) is financially 
unsustainable given the current 
and expected tourist footfall in 
the region. We respectfully 
propose a more realistic 
amount of ₹10,00,000 (Rupees 
Ten Lakhs), particularly during 

Since the RFP has already been 
notified, the request for 
reconsideration for reduction of 
Revenue Share cannot be 
considered at this stage. 

the initial years when operations 
and footfall are being 
established. 

7 License Fee and Tenure: The 
license fee of ₹3,50,000 (Rupees 
Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand) per 
annum is considerably high for 
a project in this location. We 
suggest a revised fee of 
₹1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand) with a nominal 
increase of 5% every five years, 
rather than annually. Further, 
considering the scale of 
investment required to make 
this a viable and high-quality 
tourism destination, we request 
that the lease period be set at a 
minimum of 50 years.